50
0A
_D
S0
16
_E
X
PR

Sales:
2512 Penny Road | Claremont, NC 28610 | +1-800-879-9862 | +1-828-459-8895
Ordering Guide
EXAMPLE:  ExpressLT™ Dry (gel-free) | Single Armor Single Jacket (12 Fibers/Tube) with 72 ESMF Single-mode Fibers (printed in feet)
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
1  LENGTH MARKINGS
           F = Feet or M = Meters
2  PRODUCT FAMILY
           EDH = ExpressLT Dry
3  CONSTRUCTION
           1JKT = Single Jacket
           1A1J = Single Armor, Single Jacket
           1A2J = Single Armor, Dual Jacket
           2A2J = Double Armor, Dual Jacket
           2A3J = Double Armor, Triple Jacket
           NA2J = Non Armored, Dual Jacket
4  FIBER GROUPING
           12 = 12f per unit or tube
F EDH 1A1J 12 ES 072 E3
LENGTH
MARKINGS 2 PRODUCT
FAMILY 3 CONSTRUCTION 4 FIBER
GROUPING 5 FIBER TYPE 6 FIBER COUNT 7 FIBER GRADE
The Prysmian Group part number incorporates several significant attributes involving cable design and optical performance.
The appropriate part number can be configured using the process described below
FIBER INFORMATION
5  FIBER TYPE
           SINGLE-MODE
           HB = Single-Mode (ITU G.652 C & D) Low Water Peak
           ES = Enhanced Single-Mode (ITU G.652 C & D)
           CE = Single-Mode Corning™ SMF28e+
           BB = BendBright Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A1 & G.652.D)
           BX = BendBrightXS Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A2 & .B2, & G.652.D)
           TU = TeraLight Ultra Single-Mode
           LA = NZDSF-LA Single-Mode
           MULTIMODE                                     Wavelength    Bandwidth       1 GbE           10 GbE
                                                                                  (nm)                 (MHz)         Dist (m)      Dist (m)
 	 6S = OM1 (62.5μm)	 850/1300 	 200/500	 300/550	 33/___
           5E = MaxCap-BB-OM2+ (50μm)	 850/1300 	 700/500	 800/550	 150/___
           5F = MaxCap-BB-OM3 (50μm)	 850/1300 	 1500/500	 1000/550	 300/___
           5G = MaxCap-BB-OM4 (50μm)	 850/1300 	 3500/500	 1100/550 	 550/___
6  FIBER COUNT
           004 to 432 fibers
7  FIBER GRADE
           SINGLE-MODE
           Attenuation (dB/km)     Wavelength (nm)        Fiber Type